

## MONTEREY PENINSULA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. <u>20:52</u>

## AMEND MONTEREY PENINSULA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT'S CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE (ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE 2712)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code sections 87300 and 87301, the Monterey Peninsula Community College District in the County of Monterey has adopted a conflict of interest code; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code section 87306, the Monterey Peninsula Community College District has amended its conflict of interest code as necessitated by changed circumstances; and

WHEREAS, the proposed code as amended is lawful under the Political Reform Act of 1974; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code sections 82011 and 87303, the Monterey Peninsula Community College District will submit its amended code to the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, the code reviewing body, for approval;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Board of the Monterey Peninsula Community College District amend the District's Conflict of Interest Code (Administrative Procedure 2712).

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Governing Board of Trustees of Monterey Peninsula Community College District this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December 2020, by the following vote:

Ayes: Trustees Yuri Anderson, Debbie Anthony, Libby Downey, Rosalyn Green, Loren Steck

Noes:

Abstentions:

Absent: Student Trustee Hill

Ms. Yuri C. Anderson Chair, Governing Board of Trustees

Mr. David Martin Superintendent/President and Secretary to the Governing Board of Trustees